## BID TABULATION

### North Meadow Street Reconstruction: 163rd Lane & Isanti Street

# HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 21003

May 2, 2024

				Northdale Construction		Rachel Contracting		Park Constructon		Douglas-Kerr Underground	
ITEM			EST.	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$109,187.06	\$109,187.06	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$106,100.00	\$106,100.00
2101.502	CLEARING	EACH	4	\$735.00	\$2,940.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,530.00	\$6,120.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
2101.502	GRUBBING	EACH	5	\$315.00	\$1,575.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$510.00	\$2,550.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$1,822.00	\$3,644.00
2104.502	REMOVE SIGN	EACH	2	\$262.50	\$525.00	\$171.00	\$342.00	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
2104.502	SALVAGE MAILBOX AND SUPPORT	EACH	13	\$131.25	\$1,706.25	\$145.00	\$1,885.00	\$128.00	\$1,664.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00
2104.503	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) DRIVEWAY	LIN FT	47.2	\$5.78	\$272.82	\$6.30	\$297.36	\$5.60	\$264.32	\$3.50	\$165.20
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) DRIVEWAY	LIN FT	176.8	\$2.05	\$362.44	\$2.25	\$397.80	\$2.00	\$353.60	\$2.60	\$459.68
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LIN FT	199	\$2.05	\$407.95	\$2.25	\$447.75	\$2.00	\$398.00	\$2.60	\$517.40
2104.503	REMOVE METAL PIPE	LIN FT	51	\$10.00	\$510.00	\$27.00	\$1,377.00	\$16.90	\$861.90	\$30.05	\$1,532.55
2104.503	SALVAGE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LIN FT	670	\$10.50	\$7,035.00	\$3.35	\$2,244.50	\$7.65	\$5,125.50	\$5.25	\$3,517.50
2104.504	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	42.7	\$7.00	\$298.90	\$17.45	\$745.12	\$32.80	\$1,400.56	\$15.15	\$646.91
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	418	\$5.00	\$2,090.00	\$9.00	\$3,762.00	\$14.00	\$5,852.00	\$8.90	\$3,720.20
2106.507	EXCAVATION - COMMON	CU YD	1,466	\$24.12	\$35,359.92	\$6.75	\$9,895.50	\$25.00	\$36,650.00	\$31.40	\$46,032.40
2106.507	EXCAVATION - SUBGRADE	CU YD	3,231	\$24.12	\$77,931.72	\$14.20	\$45,880.20	\$33.00	\$106,623.00	\$18.55	\$59,935.05
2106.507	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT (CV)	CU YD	3,002	\$30.89	\$92,731.78	\$24.35	\$73,098.70	\$36.00	\$108,072.00	\$22.35	\$67,094.70
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CU YD	1,256	\$30.89	\$38,797.84	\$9.05	\$11,366.80	\$23.00	\$28,888.00	\$25.10	\$31,525.60
2108.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	4,381	\$1.91	\$8,367.71	\$1.10	\$4,819.10	\$2.35	\$10,295.35	\$2.40	\$10,514.40
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	100	\$28.77	\$2,877.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$24.70	\$2,470.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00
2211.604	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5 4.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	703.3	\$7.04	\$4,951.23	\$11.25	\$7,912.13	\$11.60	\$8,158.28	\$9.00	\$6,329.70
2215.504	FULL DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT RECLAMATION	SQ YD	4,440	\$2.72	\$12,076.80	\$9.40	\$41,736.00	\$11.10	\$49,284.00	\$7.05	\$31,302.00
2360.504	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C) 2.0" THICK-DRIVEWAY	SQ YD	703.3	\$32.59	\$22,920.55	\$35.55	\$25,002.32	\$31.60	\$22,224.28	\$31.00	\$21,802.30
2360.509	TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	329	\$116.96	\$38,479.84	\$127.25	\$41,865.25	\$113.00	\$37,177.00	\$111.00	\$36,519.00
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (2,C)	TON	329	\$102.01	\$33,561.29	\$110.95	\$36,502.55	\$98.70	\$32,472.30	\$96.80	\$31,847.20
2501.502	24" GS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$766.97	\$766.97	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$973.00	\$973.00	\$1,946.00	\$1,946.00
2501.502	15" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,202.24	\$1,202.24	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,216.00	\$2,216.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 15" CP PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$280.94	\$280.94	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$763.00	\$763.00	\$2,269.00	\$2,269.00
2501.602	TRASH GUARD FOR 24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$1,582.40	\$1,582.40	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$418.00	\$418.00	\$1,735.00	\$1,735.00
2503.503	24" CP PIPE SEWER (SMOOTH)	LIN FT	149	\$63.48	\$9,458.52	\$51.55	\$7,680.95	\$68.40	\$10,191.60	\$82.15	\$12,240.35
2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	275	\$64.13	\$17,635.75	\$56.50	\$15,537.50	\$65.10	\$17,902.50	\$73.55	\$20,226.25
2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	464	\$69.64	\$32,312.96	\$64.20	\$29,788.80	\$72.10	\$33,454.40	\$84.45	\$39,184.80
2503.503	18" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	672	\$73.78	\$49,580.16	\$68.65	\$46,132.80	\$77.20	\$51,878.40	\$89.20	\$59,942.40

## BID TABULATION

### North Meadow Street Reconstruction: 163rd Lane & Isanti Street

# HAM LAKE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 21003

May 2, 2024

				Northdale Construction		Rachel Contracting		Park Constructon		Douglas-Kerr Underground	
ITEM			EST.	UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		UNIT	
NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER DESIGN 3006 CLASS IV	LIN FT	275	\$99.84	\$27,456.00	\$96.95	\$26,661.25	\$104.00	\$28,600.00	\$118.30	\$32,532.50
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL-2X3	EACH	10	\$2,907.50	\$29,075.00	\$3,665.00	\$36,650.00	\$2,590.00	\$25,900.00	\$3,549.00	\$35,490.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 1-48"	EACH	9	\$3,599.65	\$32,396.85	\$4,625.00	\$41,625.00	\$3,880.00	\$34,920.00	\$4,943.00	\$44,487.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 2-60"	EACH	1	\$4,857.90	\$4,857.90	\$6,175.00	\$6,175.00	\$5,190.00	\$5,190.00	\$9,591.00	\$9,591.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 3-72" SUMP	EACH	2	\$10,034.39	\$20,068.78	\$11,170.00	\$22,340.00	\$9,440.00	\$18,880.00	\$15,033.00	\$30,066.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 4-60"	EACH	1	\$5,119.50	\$5,119.50	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	\$8,355.00	\$8,355.00
2506.602	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL 5-72" SUMP	EACH	1	\$10,062.73	\$10,062.73	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00	\$15,795.00	\$15,795.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 4	SQ YD	34.2	\$6.09	\$208.28	\$35.00	\$1,197.00	\$4.85	\$165.87	\$4.30	\$147.06
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	9.5	\$180.00	\$1,710.00	\$160.00	\$1,520.00	\$152.00	\$1,444.00	\$159.70	\$1,517.15
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER DESIGN D312 (MODIFIED)	LIN FT	2,929	\$15.75	\$46,131.75	\$17.20	\$50,378.80	\$15.30	\$44,813.70	\$16.60	\$48,621.40
2531.504	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	41.1	\$177.50	\$7,295.25	\$171.95	\$7,067.15	\$153.00	\$6,288.30	\$150.00	\$6,165.00
2540.602	INSTALL MAILBOX WITH SUPPORT	EACH	13	\$210.00	\$2,730.00	\$232.50	\$3,022.50	\$204.00	\$2,652.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,598.00	\$3,598.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,073.00	\$2,073.00
2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	24	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$166.00	\$3,984.00	\$276.00	\$6,624.00	\$223.15	\$5,355.60
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$573.00	\$1,146.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$385.40	\$770.80
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LIN FT	268	\$4.73	\$1,267.64	\$4.50	\$1,206.00	\$5.10	\$1,366.80	\$4.00	\$1,072.00
2575.605	TURF ESTABLISHMENT (25-131 SEEDING MIX)	ACRE	1.1	\$2,362.50	\$2,598.75	\$21,325.00	\$23,457.50	\$8,990.00	\$9,889.00	\$12,000.00	\$13,200.00
	TOTAL				\$720,077.40		\$779,782.37		\$833,288.66		\$870,629.10

Average Bid

\$802,962.12

\*Denotes bidder calculation error